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APPENDIX 1 – QUALIFYING 

 

Thursday 21 June 2018  
ver.2.0 - 05042018 Sunrise 05:35 Sunset 22:04

TC LOCATION SS dist.
Liaison 

dist.
Total    
dist.

Target 
time

First car 
due

TCP1 Seulestraat 18:00

Practice 1 5,37 00:03 18:03
TCP2 Seulestraat 1,15 6,52 00:40 18:43

Practice 2 5,37 00:03 18:46

TCQS Seulestraat 1,15 6,52 00:40 19:26

QS Qualifying Stage 5,37 00:03 19:29

TCPF Park fermé QS IN  - Early check-in permitted 0,73 6,04 00:12 19:41

Start order selection on Friday 22 June (Ypres podium) 13:00
The above timing will be adapted after publication of the start list.
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APPENDIX 1 – ITINERARY FRIDAY, SECTION 1-2 

	

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Start (Sections 1,2)                                                    Friday 22 June 2018
ver.2.0 - 05042018 Sunrise 05:36 Sunset 22:04

TC LOCATION SS dist.
Liaison 

dist.
Total    
dist.

Target 
time

First car 
due

RZ Refuel 3,25

0 Distance to next refuel (50,35) (47,68) (98,03)
02:20

0 Ypres Start Park OUT / Podium / Service IN 00:03 16:20

Service A (Ypres, Rally Center) 00:15

0A Service OUT 16:35

1 St Jan - 7,97 7,97 00:19 16:54

SS 1 Langemark 8,97 - - - 16:57

2 De Groene Jager - 10,44 19,41 00:25 17:22

SS 2 Dikkebus 1 12,53 - - - 17:25

3 Dranouter - 5,25 17,78 00:21 17:46

SS 3 Dranouter 1 12,52 - - - 17:49

4 Mesen Kathedraal - 7,53 20,05 00:22 18:11

SS 4 Mesen 1 7,95 - - - 18:14

5 De Sterkte - 2,18 10,13 00:12 18:26

SS 5 Hollebeke 1 8,38 - - - 18:29

5A Regroup & Technical Zone IN - 7,81 16,19 00:24 18:53

5B Regroup OUT  - Service IN 00:25 19:18

Service B (Ypres, Rally Center) (50,35) (41,18) (91,53) 00:30

5C Service OUT 19:48

RZ Refuel 3,25

1 Distance to next refuel (41,38) (41,27) (82,65)

6 De Groene Jager - 7,67 7,67 00:22 20:10

SS 6 Dikkebus 2 12,53 - - - 20:13

7 Dranouter - 5,25 17,78 00:21 20:34

SS 7 Dranouter 2 12,52 - - - 20:37

8 Mesen Kathedraal - 7,53 20,05 00:22 20:59

SS 8 Mesen 2 7,95 - - - 21:02

9 De Sterkte - 2,18 10,13 00:12 21:14

SS 9 Hollebeke 2 8,38 - - - 21:17

9A Technical Zone IN - 7,81 16,19 00:30 21:47

9B Technical Zone OUT  - Flexi Service IN 00:10 (21:57)

Flexi Service C (Ypres, Rally Center) (41,38) (30,44) (71,82) 00:45

9C Flexi Service OUT (22:42)

9D Parc Fermé IN (early check in allowed) - 4,89 4,89 00:15 (22:57)

All cars (except restarting cars) must be returned to Parc Fermé no later than 01:17

Friday totals 91,73 76,51 168,24
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APPENDIX 1 – ITINERARY SATURDAY, SECTION 3-6 

	
	
	
	

	

Re-Start (Sections 3, 4, 5, 6) Saturday 23 June 2018

ver.2.0 - 05042018 Sunrise 05:36 Sunset 22:04

TC LOCATION SS dist.
Liaison 

dist.
Total    
dist.

Target 
time

First car 
due

02:10

9E Parc Fermé OUT 00:03 09:30

9F Service IN - 5,94 5,94 00:15 09:45

Service D (Ypres, Rally Center) (10,83) (10,83) 00:15

9G Service OUT 10:00

RZ Refuel 3,25

2 Distance to next refuel (39,94) (44,3) (84,24)

10 Dries - 14,13 14,13 00:31 10:31

SS 10 Kemmelberg 1 15,00 - - - 10:34

11 Kasteelhoek - 23,41 38,41 00:42 11:16

SS 11 Zillebeke 1 14,03 - - - 11:19

12 Meerlaan - 2,11 16,14 00:19 11:38

SS 12 Zonnebeke 1 10,91 - - - 11:41

12A Regroup & Technical Zone IN - 4,65 15,56 00:21 12:02

12B Regroup OUT  - Service IN 00:25 12:27

Service E (Ypres, Rally Center) (39,94) (44,3) (84,24) 00:30

12C Ypres Service OUT 12:57

RZ Refuel 3,25

3 Distance to next refuel (53,47) (56,37) (91,62)

13 Pijpegale - 15,05 15,05 00:34 13:31

SS 13 Reninge 1 11,92 - - - 13:34

14 Hoge Brug - 4,97 16,89 00:17 13:51

SS 14 Vleteren 1 9,25 - - - 13:54

15 Rattekot - 16,26 25,51 00:31 14:25

SS 15 Watou 1 14,77 - - - 14:28

16 Lysenthoek - 3,45 18,22 00:18 14:46

SS 16 Westouter-Boeschepe 1 17,53 - - - 14:49

16A Regroup & Technical Zone IN - 16,64 34,17 00:42 15:31

16B Regroup OUT  - Service IN 00:25 15:56

Service F (Ypres, Rally Center) (53,47) (56,37) (109,84) 00:30

16C Service OUT 16:26

RZ Refuel 3,25

4 Distance to next refuel (39,94) (44,3) (84,24)

17 Dries - 14,13 14,13 00:31 16:57

SS 17 Kemmelberg 2 15,00 - - - 17:00

18 Kasteelhoek - 23,41 38,41 00:42 17:42

SS 18 Zillebeke 2 14,03 - - - 17:45

19 Meerlaan - 2,11 16,14 00:19 18:04

SS 19 Zonnebeke 2 10,91 - - - 18:07

19A Regroup & Technical Zone IN - 4,65 15,56 00:21 18:28

19B Regroup OUT  - Service IN 00:25 18:53
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19B Regroup OUT  - Service IN 00:25 18:53
Service G (Ypres, Rally Center) (39,94) (44,3) (84,24) 00:30

19C Service OUT 19:23

RZ Refuel 3,25

5 Distance to next refuel (53,47) (60,58) (98,38)

20 Pijpegale - 15,05 15,05 00:34 19:57

SS 20 Reninge 2 11,92 - - 20:00

21 Hoge Brug - 4,97 16,89 00:17 20:17

SS 21 Vleteren 2 9,25 - - - 20:20

22 Rattekot - 16,26 25,51 00:31 20:51

SS 22 Watou 2 14,77 - - - 20:54

23 Lysenthoek - 3,45 18,22 00:18 21:12

SS 23 Westouter-Boeschepe 2 17,53 - - - 21:15

23A Technical Zone IN - Diksmuidestraat - 23,40 40,93 00:46 22:01

23B Technical Zone OUT  - Service IN 00:03 22:04

Service H (Ypres, Rally Center) (53,47) (63,13) (116,6) 00:12

23C Service  OUT 22:16

23D Holding IN  - Podium - End of Rally (early check in allowed) 0,70 00:10 22:26

Convoy to final scrutineering and/or final Parc Fermé Ter Waarde

Saturday totals 186,82 214,74 401,56

SS Liaison Total % SS

Friday 22 June 91,73 76,51 168,24 54,52%

Sections 1, 2

Saturday 23 June 186,82 214,74 401,56 46,52%

Sections 3, 4, 5, 6

Total - 23 SS 278,55 291,25 569,80 48,89%
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